ESTHERVILLE SWEET CORN DAYS MUD VOLLEYBALL SPONSORED BY: ESTHERVILLE FIREFIGHTER ASSOCIATION INC.

Registration & Release/Waiver Form

Saturday, August 5th, 2023

Courts located North of the Swinging Bridge - 200 blk W 1st Street N

Team Name:

Team Captain: (Name & Contact#) ______

Team Member #2: (Name) ______

Team Member #3: (Name) _____

Team Member #4: (Name) ______ Team Member #5: (Name)

Team Member #6: (Name)

Additional Team Member: (Optional)

Additional Team Member: (Optional)

Registration Fee: \$100 per Team

Registration begins @ 3:00 pm & Tournament will begin promptly at 4:00 pm

CASH PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED TO THE TOP 3 TEAMS!

You can pre-register by mailing this form and your fee to: Ryan Van Wyhe @ 32 Westwood Ct Estherville, IA 51334

Please have ALL team members Read the back of this paper and Sign Below!

Team Member Signatures below

Team Member #1	Team Member #5
Team Member #2	Team Member #6
Team Member #3	Team Member #7
Team Member #4	Team Member #8

Helpful Hints

- Shoes must be worn at all times (NO Cleats allowed) Recommend not to wear Jewelry.
 - Contact lenses are not recommended, swim goggles or sunglasses may be used.
 - Bring plenty of Towels, Have Fun and Enjoy the mud, Bath!
 - Bring lawn Chair, Canopy Tent, & Sunscreen

__ Check# _____

(Office use only) Date Paid	Amount	Cash
-----------------------------	--------	------

Registration and Eligibility

- The game is open to players **<u>16</u>** years of age or older.
- Roster may include a maximum of <u>8</u> people. Must have at least <u>6</u> members to play.
- One member shall serve as the official team captain. Each team captain must check in 15 minutes prior to their first game with a complete roster/wavier sheet.
- No Player will be added after the roster has been submitted.
- 6 players must be on the court during play. No more No less
- Min of 2 of 6 players on the court must be female. A team may not begin play until these requirements are satisfied.
- Individuals may participate in only one Team.

Game start time 4:00 pm

- Teams must be present 10 minutes prior to the game.
- Brackets will be determined on total teams signed up (Brackets Subject to Change)
 - A game will continue until a team scores 21 points and is least 2 points ahead.
 - A time limit may be put in place depending on total team numbers.
- Teams will be responsible to report wins to the official score keeper.
- In the event of tie, Playoff Game to 15 points and at least 2 points ahead. Will be played.

General Rules

- Court Boundaries will be flagged in the corners.
- All participants play at their own risk, every effort to ensure safety has been made, but mud pit carries an obvious natural risk.
- Matches will continue in the rain, in the event of lightning sighted, the game directors reserve the right to suspend play, after and/or cancel matches at their discretion for safety reasons.

Release/Waiver

Participation in recreation sports/activities may involve risk of injury. As a participant, I am aware of these hazards and my ability to participate. In consideration for participation in the Sweet Corn Days - Estherville Firefighter Association Inc. Mud Volleyball Tournament, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators waive and release all rights and claims against the Estherville Sweet Corn Days - Estherville Firefighter Association Inc, its officers, board members, and volunteers, from all losses, injury, damages, fees, and other expenses, arising out of or in connection with participation in this activity.

In addition, I give permission to be treated by qualified medical personnel in the event of injury. All attempts will be made to contact any individual listed as a contact person with Estherville Sweet Corn Days - Estherville Firefighter Association Inc.

The Estherville Sweet Corn Days - Estherville Firefighter Association Inc. may take pictures or videos of participants at our programs, activities, or special events. Please be aware that the picture may appear in future promotional materials, including our website and social media sites.

Participants must recognize that all classes/activities of a physical nature involve some risk and by registering for the mud volleyball tournament there is an assumption of risk by the participant. Estherville Sweet Corn Days - Estherville Firefighter Association Inc. is dedicated to providing safe facilities and equipment for all participants. By signing this waiver team members also agree to the Estherville Sweet Corn Days - Estherville Firefighter Association Inc Mud Volleyball rules.

All players must sign the waiver form in order to participate. Players that do not sign the waiver form are prohibited from participation.

It is the responsibility of the team captain to ensure that all players comply.